

## AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

**MEETING DATE:** May 2, 2023

ITEM TITLE: Historic Landmarks Commission Appointment

## **ITEM SUMMARY:**

Historic Landmarks Commission member Michael Guarracino was appointed as a regular Historic Landmarks Commission member on December 6, 2022 which created a vacant alternate position. Town Staff has received one application from a resident that is interested in serving on the Commission.

## STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Appointment of Wanda Brett-Jordan as an alternate member on the Historic Landmarks Commission with a term that begins immediately and ends on February 3, 2024.

## **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Motion to appoint Wanda Brett-Jordan as an alternate member on the Historic Landmarks Commission with a term that begins immediately and ends on February 3, 2024.